Watertown industrial Center LDC

Income Statement for the Two Month Period Ending August 31, 2007

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, September 21, 2007

Revenues

Lease Revenue
interest Income

LiF Loan Principal
Extra-Ordinary Income
Leasehoid Interest

Total Revenues

Expenses

Marketing

Salaries

Employee Benefits
Depreciation

Cffice Expenses
Dues/PublfTraining/Seminars
Insurance

Prefessional Consultants
JCJIDC Administration Service
Maintenance Expenses
Waste Removal

Rent

Property Taxes

Water

Electric

Gas

Bad Debt Expense

Misc Expenses

Contingency

Total Cperations
Total Revenue
Tolal Expenses

Net Income Over Expenditure

3

%

Current Year Year-to-Date Current Previous Balance
Budget Total Month Month Remaining
443,258.00 65,7560.57 & 33,681.22 32,069.35 377,507.43

42 .000.00 4 .103.71 1,811.76 2,291.95 37.896.29
18,620.00 3,279.03 1,748.61 1,530.42 15,340.97
6,400.00 .00 .00 0.00 5,400.00
1,570.00 312.98 160.91 152.07 1,257.02
511,848.00 73,446.29 37,402.50 36,043.79 438,401.71
6,000.00 2,822.57 2,058.63 763.94 3,177.43
69,407.00 £,898.29 5,084.74 3,813.55 60,508.71
32.852.00 5,826.27 2.061.38 3,764.89 27,025.73
175,836.00 29,306.00 14,653.00 14,653.00 146,530.00
9,227.00 1,446.69 576.41 870.28 7.780.31
§.050.00 1,173.25 1,173.25 0.00 65,876.75
52,809.00 9,176.00 4,588.00 4,588.00 43,633.00
12,000.00 1,352.50 0.00 1,352.50 10,647.50
50,000.00 8,333.40 4,166.66 4,166.74 41,666.60
44 450.00 11,689.40 B,184.55 3,514.85 32,750.60
4,380.00 326.81 163.59 163.22 4.053.19
10,002.00 1,706.00 853.00 853.00 8.,296.00
30,000.00 6,188.78 0.00 6,188.78 23,811.22
7.4660.00 1,217.62 608.81 608.81 6,248.38
31,384.00 4,213.38 2.198.04 2,015.34 27,370.62
16,134.00 214.50 93.46 116.04 15,919,530
0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
565,197.00 93,901.46 46,468.52 47,432.94 471,295.54
511,848.00 73,446.29 37,402.50 36,043.79 438,401.71
565,197.00 93,901 .46 46,468.52 47 43294 471,295.54
(53,349.00) {20,455.17) (9,066.02) {11,389.15) (32,893.83)
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Current Asseis

General Checking - Key Bank
Savings Account - Key Bank
Investment Accounts
Leasehold Improvement Fund
Acc. Rec. LHI

Accrued Interest Receivable
Prepaid Insurance

Rents Receivable

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Allow. for Depm. - FF&E
Capital Improvements - Cap 1mp
Heat Separation Project
Improvement Project - EDA
Real Estate Contrib_-Buildings
Real Estate Contrib.-Land
Allow. for Deprn. - Buildings

Totat Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Loan Receivable - JCIDA
Work In Process-Various

Total Other Assets

Toinl Assets

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Due HUD - Leaseheld Impr. Fund

Due Leasehold - Converse
Deferred Revenue

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabtlities

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Leaseheld Impr.
Fund Balance - Capital Reserve
Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilines & Capital

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Balance Sheet
August 31, 2007

ASSETS

36,087.22
128,767.34
405,500.00
142,932.63

57,562.99

9,133.19
4,030.33
(11,607.97)

49,210.00
(37,719.28)
1,449,522.57
330,793.40
£78,885.00
531,300.00
205,000.00
(1,422,569.88)

259,613.45
84,799.54

773,005.73

1,784,421.81

344,412.99

2,901,840.53

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

60,759.55
4,586.96
(1,045.52)
57.552.99

770,317.81
(7,439.76)

2.037.563.67
(20,455.17)

121,853.98

0.00

121,853.98

2,779.986.55

2.901.840.33



