## Watertown Industrial Center LDC Income Statement for the Two Month Period Ending August 31, 2007 Prepared by Lyle Eaton, September 21, 2007

Devenues	C	urrent Year Budget	`	Year-to-Date Total		Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining
Revenues Lease Revenue	\$	443.258.00		65,750.57	\$	33,681.22	32,069.35	377,507,43
Interest Income	ф	42,000.00		4,103.71	Ψ	1,811.76	2,291.95	37,896.29
LIF Loan Principal		18,620.00		3,279.03		1,748.61	1.530.42	15,340.97
Extra-Ordinary Income		6,400.00		0.00		0.00	0.00	6,400.00
Leasehold Interest		1,570.00		312.98		160.91	152.07	1,257.02
Total Revenues		511,848.00		73,446.29		37,402.50	36,043.79	438,401.71
					•			
Expenses								
Marketing		6,000.00		2,822.57		2,058.63	763.94	3,177.43
Salaries		69,407.00		8,898.29		5,084.74	3,813.55	60,508.71
Employee Benefits		32,852.00		5,826.27		2,061.38	3,764.89	27,025.73
Depreciation		175,836.00		29,306.00		14,653.00	14,653.00	146,530.00
Office Expenses		9,227.00		1,446.69		576.41	870.28	7,780.31
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars		8,050.00		1,173.25		1,173.25	0.00	6,876.75
Insurance		52,809.00		9,176.00		4,588.00	4,588.00	43,633.00
Professional Consultants		12,000.00		1,352.50		0.00	1,352.50	10,647.50
JCJDC Administration Service		50,000.00		8,333.40		4,166.66	4,166.74	41,666.60
Maintenance Expenses		44,450.00		11,699.40		8,184.55	3,514.85	32,750.60
Waste Removal		4,380.00		326.81		163.59	163.22	4,053.19
Rent		10,002.00		1,706.00		853.00	853.00	8,296.00
Property Taxes		30,000.00		6,188.78		0.00	6,188.78	23,811.22
Water		7,466.00		1,217.62		608.81	608.81	6,248.38
Electric		31,584.00		4,213.38		2,198.04	2,015.34	27,370.62
Gas		16,134.00		214.50		98.46	116.04	15,919.50
Bad Debt Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
Misc Expenses		5,000.00		0.00		0.00	0.00	5,000.00
Contingency		0.00		0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Operations		565,197.00		93,901.46		46,468.52	47,432.94	471,295.54
Total Revenue		511,848.00		73,446.29		37,402.50	36,043.79	438,401.71
Total Expenses		565,197.00		93,901.46		46,468.52	47,432.94	471,295.54
Net Income Over Expenditure	\$	(53,349.00)		(20,455.17)	\$	(9,066.02)	(11,389.15)	(32,893.83)

## Watertown Industrial Center LDC Balance Sheet August 31, 2007

## ASSETS

Current Assets General Checking - Key Bank Savings Account - Key Bank Investment Accounts Leasehold Improvement Fund Acc. Rec. LHI Accrued Interest Receivable Prepaid Insurance Rents Receivable	\$ 36,087.22 128,767.34 405,500.00 142,932.63 57,562.99 9,133.19 4,030.33 (11,007.97)		
Total Current Assets			773,005.73
Property and Equipment Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment Allow. for Deprn FF&E Capital Improvements - Cap Imp Heat Separation Project Improvement Project - EDA Real Estate ContribBuildings Real Estate ContribLand Allow. for Deprn Buildings	49,210.00 (37,719.28) 1,449,522.57 330,793.40 678,885.00 531,300.00 205,000.00 (1,422,569.88)		
Total Property and Equipment			1,784,421.81
Other Assets Loan Receivable - JCIDA Work In Process-Various Total Other Assets	259,613.45 84,799.54		344,412.99
Total Assets		\$	2,901,840.53
Current Liabilities Accounts Payable Due HUD - Leasehold Impr. Fund Due Leasehold - Converse	\$ LIABILITIES 60,759.55 4,586.96 (1,045.52)	S Al	ND CAPITAL
Deferred Revenue	57,552.99		
Total Current Liabilities			121,853.98
Long-Term Liabilities			
Total Long-Term Liabilities			0.00
Total Liabilities			121,853.98
Capital Fund Balance Fund Balance - Leasehold Impr. Fund Balance - Capital Reserve Net Income	770,317.81 (7,439.76) 2,037,563.67 (20,455.17)		
Total Capital			2,779,986.55
Total Liabilities & Capital		\$	2,901,840.53